
Pos 

GTS2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

GTS3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

GTS4 

1 

No. 

416 

87 

4 

43 

86 

83 

15 

94 

363 

27 

36 

271 

986 

206 

64 

74 

16 

43 

66 

16 

56 

58 

189 

411 

20 

65 

99 

Name 

Steve Dunn 

Grant Lipsky 

Rafer Chambers 

Doug Young 

John Scheier 

Scott Durham 

Bruce Betts 

Mike Elliott 

Joshua Brauer 

Peter Atwater 

Mike Sefcovic 

Justin Wilson 

Cecil Morris 

Jeannine Horan 

Garrett Kasten 

Brad Kettler 

Daniel Mayer 

Doug Young 

Joseph Brenner 

Ben Snyder 

Dan Goodman 

Dick Hunter 

Eric Anderson 

Jim Mckendree 

Sean Soulvie 

Chris Sarian 

Robert Ames 

Class 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS3 

GTS3 

GTS3 

GTS3 

GTS3 

GTS3 

GTS3 

GTS4 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

2 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

Diff 

4.480 

11.138 

15.404 

15.420 

20.424 

21.051 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

16 Laps 

1.182 

16.393 

25.379 

30.619 

33.553 

57.564 

Total Tm 

37:32.995 

37:37.475 

37:44.133 

37:48.399 

37:48.415 

37:53.419 

37:54.046 

37:38.093 

37:49.250 

38:01.358 

38:05.326 

38:08.745 

38:35.994 

38:37.005 

42:06.064 

33:48.929 

36:28.541 

36:32.880 

7:14.873 

36:52.395 

36:53.577 

37:08.788 

37:17.774 

37:23.014 

37:25.948 

37:49.959 

36:26.600 

Best Tm 

1:59.988 

2:00.540 

2:00.693 

2:00.393 

2:00.393 

2:01.297 

2:01.767 

2:04.541 

2:04.973 

2:05.742 

2:05.503 

2:07.680 

2:10.351 

2:09.531 

2:02.179 

2:01.877 

2:10.569 

2:10.761 

1:55.961 

1:55.914 

1:56.898 

1:58.095 

1:58.897 

1:59.684 

2:02.596 

1:51.154 

Best Speed 

76.508 

76.157 

76.061 

76.250 

76.250 

75.682 

75.390 

73.711 

73.456 

73.007 

73.146 

71.898 

70.425 

70.871 

75.136 

75.322 

70.308 

70.204 

- 

79.165 

79.197 

78.530 

77.734 

77.210 

76.702 

74.880 

82.588 

In Lap 

10 

17 

8 

10 

5 

3 

2 

14 

5 

3 

5 

17 

15 

14 

15 

2 

14 

15 

0 

14 

6 

4 

2 

4 

5 

14 

2 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/1/2018 8:22:27 AM 

Regional Director: Daniel Williams 

Cyclone Director: Chuck Taylor 

Thunder Directors: David Dirks/Ashley Burt 

Lightning Director: David Wright 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASA Rocky Mountyain 

Margin of Victory 

25.795 

Avg. Speed 

75.569 

Best Lap Tm 

1:51.154 

Best Speed 

82.588 

Best Lap by 

99 - Robert Ames 

NASA RM - High Plains Summer Showdown 

Lightning 

Championship Style Race ($$$) 

Race started at 10:33:31 

HPR Full Track 2.550 miles 

7/29/2018 10:30 AM 
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Pos 

GTS5 

1 

Spec Z 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

No. 

135 

76 

10 

31 

1 

219 

Name 

Mark Doran 

Salil Shukla 

Ashley Burt 

Pete Norman 

Kevin Maxwell 

Danny Suter 

Class 

GTS5 

Spec Z 

Spec Z 

Spec Z 

Spec Z 

Spec Z 

Laps 

8 

17 

17 

17 

15 

13 

Diff 

4.201 

45.785 

2 Laps 

4 Laps 

Total Tm 

16:50.040 

37:20.986 

37:25.187 

38:06.771 

36:52.347 

29:50.904 

Best Tm 

2:00.937 

2:02.437 

2:02.237 

2:03.517 

2:15.347 

2:06.001 

Best Speed 

75.907 

74.977 

75.100 

74.322 

67.826 

72.857 

In Lap 

8 

5 

2 

7 

13 

2 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/1/2018 8:22:27 AM 

Regional Director: Daniel Williams 

Cyclone Director: Chuck Taylor 

Thunder Directors: David Dirks/Ashley Burt 

Lightning Director: David Wright 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASA Rocky Mountyain 

Margin of Victory 

25.795 

Avg. Speed 

75.569 

Best Lap Tm 

1:51.154 

Best Speed 

82.588 

Best Lap by 

99 - Robert Ames 

NASA RM - High Plains Summer Showdown 

Lightning 

Championship Style Race ($$$) 

Race started at 10:33:31 

HPR Full Track 2.550 miles 

7/29/2018 10:30 AM 

Page 2/2 


